
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:485
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013
FACILITIES FOR PUBLIC CONVENIENCES ALONG NHS
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide facilities for public conveniences along National Highways of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the sites/locations identified for this purpose, NH-wise;

(c) whether the Government has signed or intends to sign an agreement with any company in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATYANARAYANA)

(a) Yes Madam.

(b) The public conveniences mainly include provision of bio-toilets/toilets, kiosk, parking space, service room etc. The NH-wise details of the identified locations are at Annexure-I.

(c) & (d) No Madam. Bids have been invited, on open tender basis, by the State Governments of Bihar, Odisha, Karnataka, Tamil Nadu and Uttar Pradesh for award of the work of development of the public conveniences.
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